7:30 a.m.
8:45
8:55

9:15

9:35

9:55

10:15

10:45

12:00 p.m.

12th Annual

AGENDA
December 4, 2025

Sign-in and Continental Breakfast
Opening Remarks
Sponsor/Exhibitor Introductions
User Presentation 1 (20 min)
Into the Mind of a Hacker, Demonstrating Cybersecurity
Vulnerabilities in ArcGIS Enterprise
Jeffrey Pearson, Radial Spatial Ltd.
User Presentation 2 (20 Min)
GPS Correction Services in the Industry
Addison Norris, Duncan-Parnell Inc.

User Presentation 3 (20 min)

Front Hall/Cafeteria
Champions Hall
Champions Hall

Champions Hall

Champions Hall

Champions Hall

Mete the New COGO Reader Tool; You're Bound to Love it!

Courtney Gordon, Lee County GIS

Break (30 min)

ESRI Technical Presentation (75 min)
Al Across ArcGIS, Al Assistants and GeoAl Workflows
Matt Adams, ESRI

Lunch and Exhibitor Networking

Exhibitors:
Accela, Jeff Reese
Canopy Mapping, Matthew Davis, Adam Savory
Duncan-Parnell, Addison Norris, Earl Soeder
EarthBalance, George Sprehn, Jessica Harris
ESRI, Matt Adams, Robyn Garrett
Florida Technical Consultants, James Barton
Geospatial Professional Network, Jennifer Marangos
Metro Forecasting Models, David Farmer

Cafeteria/Game Room

Champions Hall

Cafeteria/Patio

Game Room
Game Room
Game Room
Game Room
Game Room
Game Room
Game Room
Game Room



1:20

1:40

2:00

2:20

2:40

3:00

3:20

3:40

4:00

4:15

5:30

Mongoven Mapping and GIS Services, Mike Mongoven Game Room

NEI, Jeannine Hightower Game Room
Pennoni, Fran Curtis, Hunter Searson Game Room
RMEC, Joe Harmon, Carmen Galguera Game Room
SWFAEP, George Sprehn Game Room
Stantec, Manuel Perez Game Room
User Presentation 4 (20 min) Champions Hall

From Education, Research and Mapping to Workforce ready Graduates:
GIS & Remote Sensing at The Water School
Dhruvkumar Bhatt, FGCU

User Presentation 5 (20 min) Champions Hall
How to Create a Self-Hosted Geocoding Service
Nicholas Farmer, Metro Forecasting Models

User Presentation 6 (20 Min) Champions Hall
Industry Updates: Evolving the Web Experience with Experience Builder
Olivia Real, Bruce Harris & Associates

User Presentation 7 (20 min) Champions Hall
Maps on the Table and Walk-the-WBID
Maria Romero, Lee County Natural Resources
Josh lttenbach, Lee County GIS

Break (20 min) Cafeteria/Game Room
User Presentation 8 (20 min) Champions Hall
Lee County Real-Time Data Monitoring: LeeOPTICS and the Watch Center
Sophia Ludlam & Connor Wright, Lee County Public Safety
User Presentation 9 (20 min) Champions Hall
The Levee Not Taken: A Freeboard Analysis and Beyond
Dana Ireland, Stantec
User Presentation 10 (20 min) Champions Hall

How a Small Town used Al to Streamline Asset Mapping and Data Collection
Fran Curtis, Pennoni

Poster Award and Closing Remarks Champions Hall

Social Hour and Raffle Game Room/Patio
Food and Drink Sponsored by Accela

Departure



