## 12th Annual Southwest Florida GIS Symposium

## AGENDA December 4, 2025

7:30 a.m.	Sign-in and Continental Breakfast	Front Hall/Cafeteria
8:45	Opening Remarks	Champions Hall
8:55	Sponsor/Exhibitor Introductions	Champions Hall
9:15	User Presentation 1 (20 min) Into the Mind of a Hacker, Demonstrating Cybersecurity Vulnerabilities in ArcGIS Enterprise Jeffrey Pearson, Radial Spatial Ltd.	Champions Hall
9:35	User Presentation 2 (20 Min)  GPS Correction Services in the Industry  Addison Norris, Duncan-Parnell Inc.	Champions Hall
9:55	User Presentation 3 (20 min)  Mete the New COGO Reader Tool; You're Bound to Love Courtney Gordon, Lee County GIS	Champions Hall e it!
10:15	Break (30 min)	Cafeteria/Game Room
10:45	ESRI Technical Presentation (75 min)  Al Across ArcGIS, Al Assistants and GeoAl Workflows  Matt Adams, ESRI	Champions Hall
12:00 p.m.	Lunch and Exhibitor Networking	Cafeteria/Patio
	Exhibitors:  Accela, Jeff Reese Canopy Mapping, Matthew Davis, Adam Savory Duncan-Parnell, Addison Norris, Earl Soeder EarthBalance, George Sprehn, Jessica Harris ESRI, Matt Adams, Robyn Garrett Florida Technical Consultants, James Barton Geospatial Professional Network, Jennifer Marangos Metro Forecasting Models, David Farmer	Game Room

	RMEC, Joe Harmon, Carmen Galguera SWFAEP, George Sprehn Stantec, Manuel Perez	Game Room Game Room Game Room
1:20	User Presentation 4 (20 min) From Education, Research and Mapping to Workforce read GIS & Remote Sensing at The Water School Dhruvkumar Bhatt, FGCU	Champions Hall dy Graduates:
1:40	User Presentation 5 (20 min)  How to Create a Self-Hosted Geocoding Service Nicholas Farmer, Metro Forecasting Models	Champions Hall
2:00	User Presentation 6 (20 Min) Industry Updates: Evolving the Web Experience with Expe Olivia Real, Bruce Harris & Associates	Champions Hall rience Builder
2:20	User Presentation 7 (20 min)  Maps on the Table and Walk-the-WBID  Maria Romero, Lee County Natural Resources  Josh Ittenbach, Lee County GIS	Champions Hall
2:40	Break (20 min)	Cafeteria/Game Room
3:00	User Presentation 8 (20 min)  Lee County Real-Time Data Monitoring: LeeOPTICS and Sophia Ludlam & Connor Wright, Lee County Public Safety	
3:20	User Presentation 9 (20 min)  The Levee Not Taken: A Freeboard Analysis and Beyond Dana Ireland, Stantec	Champions Hall
3:40	User Presentation 10 (20 min)  How a Small Town used AI to Streamline Asset Mapping a Fran Curtis, Pennoni	Champions Hall and Data Collection
4:00	Poster Award and Closing Remarks	Champions Hall
4:15	Social Hour and Raffle Food and Drink Sponsored by Accela	Game Room/Patio
5:30	Departure	

Mongoven Mapping and GIS Services, Mike MongovenGame RoomNEI, Jeannine HightowerGame RoomPennoni, Fran Curtis, Hunter SearsonGame Room